18] 4

2-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher
REEN_AEH_EREI L

3-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher for Jeans
SEREN=XxH_EREz v

MS-1261

3-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher
SERBEXEH_EREZ OV

MS-1261M

29161502

No.1031-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk () means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to "#01” and “#02,” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the “Q ty” column

« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+ “0.1” and “2.0” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

ot

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

IN— ) Z N THIBIZERLT

1. Notefflicig B I N T w2 Y 2 b=V xENL, RIRONFICH LT, AMAEEZLITEMENEETHE L 2EBH®LET,
2. YR FR=VDOHOL, HF2FDHIL, =Y T “FiL"™ D#HME TSI,

3. - HEBONRTIE. EEEEL, 0.1, 2.0508MEIz. BEX B —t0) 2%LET,

4. BEED( )2, MBS EERL TV THRTHIEE2EKLET,

5. A 7R P NR—=VD————— iz, HERTHLZ 2 2E®RLET,



. FRAKE & HISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS

. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

. FEED MECHANISHE COEPONENTS

. LOOPER & FEED DOG CHMPONENTS

. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

CONTENTS
B 74

SHES - A EKBIfR

71 LRERBIR

SHEE - LEHBRLR

& 2 - TEiBaSR

%Y Bk

=3« XD BEBIFR

M L BA%

RO EBISR

L]y - —EE

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
&l

.................................

.........................................

....................

...............

..............................................

.............................

...............

..................................

................................................

.........................

...............

...............................................



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - A BEBATR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ 1 Qty
1 129-50705 FACE PLATE AYNTY 1
2 110-00403 PLATE pVEELPELES] 1
3 129-21003 FACE PLATE GASKET IU4R A%y 1
4 129-50804 FACE PLATE SIDE PLATE AVARIIAV A2 1
3 $$-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 =8 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
6 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRY” 3/16-28 L=9 3
7 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4 3
8 B1162-026-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. F1-hY AR2RIBTFT 43 1
9 55-4091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=10 1

10 B1161-026-000  CONNECTING LINK Fa-pv 4band vy 1
11 $5-5090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.5 F5239™ 9/64-40 L=6.5 1
12 129-23207 TENSICN COVER FUETVHAT - 1
13 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
14 $8-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 AETFYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
15 129-66800 UPPER THREAD GUIDE F29hY9I4r 4RPUIA 1
16 129-51000 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER 27y kNN - 1

17 129-67501 LOVER THREAD TUBE (A} I34METBY (A) 1
18 $5-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 E5%9" 3/16-28 L=20 6
19 129-21508 WHEEL COVER GASCKET . MTRRANT =~ D93y 1

20 129-21409 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER PLATE 27°09E MITAR PN~ IR 1
21 B1219-019-000  TIMING BELT 243IVYT ATAE 1

22 $S-7151210-SP  SCRE¥W 15/64-28 L=12 AL339” 15/64-28 L=12 2
23 $§-4091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=10 3
24 B1128-804-000  THREAD GUIDE FOR UPPER LOOPER YIR=A° LFPVI4 6

25 129-21607 RUBBER PLUG MERREAT- 7R by 1

26 B1130-026-000  CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (A) 1+ A 1

27 $8-3060710-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=6.8 IRV 3/32-56 L=6.8 2

28 B1131-026-000  CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (B) 15y B 1
29 129-52552 LEFT GATE LOOPER COVER ASH. EXTUBTIA-A -HAT - (F3) 1

30 129-52255 RIGHT GATE LOQPER CQVER ASM. SN IR-PC-BAT - (B3) 1
31 B1157-019-000  LOOPER THREAD TUBE (C) Y34F FT-hY C 1

32 129-50507 THREAD INDICATION LABEL MEadITy-h 1

33 #01  129-55803 THREAD TENSION DISK HOLDER VRIS ELV AL L 1

34 #01  SS5-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IMLTEY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

35 #01  B1134-850-000-A THREAD TENSION DISC MY $3-5 %3 1

36 #01  B1135-850-000 TENSION SPRING (A) MAE $3-907% A 1
37 #01  SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 %°v%y" D=3.8 H=5.5 1

38 #02  B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 4+PU34 1

39 #02  $8-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 HFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1

40 129-65703 THREAD TAKE-UP TENSION LEVER Ty v4bFa9YunT~ 1

41 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 33" %72 4.5X10X0.8 1

42 $8-5091020-8P  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 9.5 F32%9° 9/64-40 1=9.5 1

43 129-66909 TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT FaYBUAF2RAI"Y 1

44 129-67006 TERSION RELEASE LEVER FaOBVIRALA" - 1

45 129-67105 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION GUIDE LUETS EVPEL Y M 21 1L

46 SS-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E3%Y° 9/64-40 L=5 2

47 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 WEIFY” 9/64-40 L=6.8 1

48 B1805-019-000  FRONT BUSHING COVER YRYTH RIARL TR 1
49 B1806-019-000  GASKET YRITY RAARA AOYFY 1

20 _8§5-6090620-SP__ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b3%97 9/64-40 1.=6 4
51 SS-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 IHETFY” 3/8-28 L=6.5 2

52 129-22605 GASKET [N VI AT M) 2
53 107-04203 OIL POT WINDOW ER LY ) 1
54 B1633-191-000  CAP RETAINER FIRTRIT RN - 1
[ - . - j“

56 B1634-191-000  GASKET IIRTEVITY AO9FY 1
57 B1630-191-000  PUSH BUTTON GUIDE ERT N VN UL 1
58 $S-7111120-SP  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=10.5 53" 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
58 B1632-181-000  SPRIKG ERZ NV 1
60 B1631-191-000  FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING KNOB IR RVITY 1
61 B1156-019-000  RUBBER CUSHION, C -3y 1°5 C 1

62 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P-2ALFVI4 B 1
63 S$S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 EIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1

64 129-40102 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE R4 PUTL4R 1
65 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HeIFY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
66 B1104-191-0A0  BELT COVER ASH. ATKEIAT - (73) 1
67 B1104-191-00A  BELT COVER ATREIAT - (1)
68 B1104-191-00B  TOP COVER b7 BAT - (1)

69 B1104-191-00C  BELT COVER PLATE ATAEINT~ TR (D
70 55-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 b3%9” 11/64-40 1.=4.3 a9
71 S5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 /LI2Y” 15/64-28 L=12 4
72 B1106-191-000  CUSHION ATRREY Y9aveT 4
73 129-43700 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE ATRRAFET A 1
74 $5-9284043-CP  SCREW 7/16-16 L=40 nyHIE" AT 7/16-16 L=40 2
15 129-51950 BED CGQVER- ASH. ATYRRETAY (B3) 1
76 129-52008 BED COVER GASKET TR 93y 1
77 $5-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F32%9" 11/64-40 L=8 11
78 $8-5820540-SP  SCREV 1/2-28 L=5.0 FIRFY" 1
79 B1140-019-000  GASKET FIIRTE AT YFY 1
80 129-70406 FELT A 1579 7:4 A 1
81 B3513-261-000  FELT, B 2379714k B 2
82 B3526-226-000  OIL SPONGE - 133k 1
83 129-43205 MAGNET SUPPORT PLATE SV L) VAR £ 1
84 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET PAPA Y] (1)
85 $S-7110710-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1

Note ( #£3C )#01....FOR MS-1261
#02,...FOR MS-1260,1261H

-2 -

MS-1261 H
MS-1260,1261M



SteE - LEhBIR

3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE - PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ Qty
1 B1207-026-0A0  COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. I744EY 43 1
2 B1209-019-0A0  HEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. MR~ B5uhe°y By ()
3 #01 B1236-125-BA0  NEEDLE BUSHING ASH. S=FTRATPY VYT (1)
4 B1408-038-000  KEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, B ME"~ 350709+ B (D
b B1208-019-000  WASHER MET= H50509F" )R D)
6 B1207-026-000  COUNTERWEIGHT PAVEE R (1)
7 $5-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAXYT 1/4-40 L=4.2 (2)
8 $5-6151220-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11.5 £73%9" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (2)
9 B1202-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT PIIh RLATTYUHT 1

10 B3510-019-000  OIL FELT Bula- JIRt 1
11 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK B~ 1y 1
12 B1412-038-000  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE an Fyi4aT4 1
13 B1411-019-000  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE MRET-3"% Fvi4{an 1
14 $S-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 2hE3%9" 3/16-28 L=9 2
15 129-43106 Ol WICK PRESSER 2YVEHT 1
16 $S-7090530-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2hET3Y” 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
17 SS-7740740-SP  SCRE¥ 3/8-28 L= 6.5 WALFEY” 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
18 B1222-019-000  PACKING 99579 PTTIRTRA BINCYRY 1
19 129-24502 MAIN SHAFT 999" 1
20 129-24809 METAL _PRESSER ARRAE L 3
21 $S-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 E5%9° 11/64-40 L=16 3
22 129-24759 BUSHING REAR ASH. PIMARE (V1) 1
23 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. REAR FIY°Y GImAT PRIV (1)
24 129-24700 BUSHING Ah7" 992 (1)
25 S8-8150710-SP _ SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 bA%9” 15/64-28 L=T (2)
26 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27°059F YVr° 2
27 B1211-019-000  SPROCKET WHEEL (A) x7°ryh A 1

28 $S-8660522-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FA%Y™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

29 129-25004  PULLEY PLATE _ 7°-Y 7° -} 1

30 38-1090510-SP _SCREY 9/64-40 1.=5 533" 9/64-40 L=5 3

3 #02  129-55407 HARD WHEEL MTIYTRR 1

32 $5-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=20 2

33 #02  129-55506 HAND WHEEL SCALE PLATE AZT XY RARATY 4R 1

34 B1161-227-000  RIVET METF- ($7v40) 2

35 RQ-0082401-00  RUBBER RING QU 1

36 B3501-019-0A0 GIL CUP BODY ASH. F4A897° 93 1

37 B3504-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP RETAIKER T4R897° 7% (1)

38 B3502-019-300  OIL CUP BODY CAP F463Y7° 243 (1)

39 B3503-019-000 OIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET F4RHY7° 2FT4% A°YRY (1)

40 B3508-019-000  WASHER PF°5 $3-za- 35" A°9%Y (1)

41 $S-5660440-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.0 FIRFYT 1/4-40 L=4 1)

42 83501-019-000  OIL CUP BODY F44597° 24 (1)

43 $5-6092120-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=21.2 L5%Y" 9/84-40 L=21.2 (4)

44 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK a9y 1

45 B1402-026-BOG _ NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. UPPER ME*" - 97355 1

46 $5-8150310-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=3.4 2

47 €Q-3000000-00  OIL VICK ayy 0.1

48 B1901-026-000  THREAD TAKE-UP FUETY 1

49 $8-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2hEF2Y” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 B1409-019-0B0  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM MF"-2"% B3 1
51 B1418-019-000  FELT ME-2"% 32-2714b (1)
52 $S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEIFY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 )]
53 B1404-026-B0G  HEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LGWER ME" = Y2iah 1
54 B1401-026-000  NEEDLE BAR MIR™ - 1

55 #03  129-56256 REEDLE CLAMP (1/4™) ASH ML (174") 73 1

56 $5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FXEY™ 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2}
57 $5-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FA%Y" 1/8-44 L=5.5 1)
58 #02  MC-3800013-00  REEDLE UY128GAS NM130 A) UY128GAS HM130 -3

59 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 WWF5EY° 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
60 #03  128-53907 HEEDLE PLATE XH(1/4™) MAZXH(1/4") 1
61 #04  129-250954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. MPFE 3/16 (73) 1
62 $S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FARYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
63 #04  MC-3800012-00  NEEDLE UY128GAS NH120 MUY-128 GAS #120 2
64 #04  129-77807 HEEDLE PLATE MH(3/16") M4%2 HH(3/16") 1
65 #05_ 129-78003 HAND YHEEL MIITTRR 1
66 #05  129-78102 HAND WHEEL SCALE PLATE MATIYTRRIEY 4R 1
67 #03  129-56256 NEEDLE CLAMP (1/4") ASH. MEL (1/74") ¥3 1
68 $S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAEY™ 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
69 $5-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FARYT 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
70 #05  MC-3800012-00  NEEDLE UY128GAS NM120 MUY-128 GAS #120 (3)
71 #03  129-54509 NEEDLE PLATE MH(1/4™) M4z HH(1/4™) 1
Note ( #E& )#01...SELECTIVE PART ERB&K
#02.. .FOR MS-1261 MS-~1261 H
#03...REFER TG THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 1T R—-YoXxEPR—ExXx2
PARTS ON P.17 TERT I,
#04. . FOR MS-1260 HS-1260
#05.. . FOR MS-1261M,1260 ¥S-1261M,1260

- 6 —



5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS

%0 Bk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R Qty
1 #05  129-68558 LOOPER L (1) ASH. A=A%- L (1) (93) 1
2 #05  129-68855 LOOPER R (1) ASH. -2 - R(1) (93) 1
3 #05  129-69150 LOOPER C (1) ASH. B-A°~ C{1) (3) 1
4 #01  129-65059° FEED DOG XH(1/4")ASH. A9TNTRH (1/47) 93 1
5 #02 129-79258 LOOPER L (3) ASH B-N°- L(3) (n3) 1
6 #02  129-79357 LOOPER R (2) ASHM. A-A°- R(2) (93) 1
7 402 129-78656 FEED DOG MH{(3/16") ASH. FPIATHE (3/16™) (73) 1
8 B2502-019-000  BUSHING, FRONT B=A°YTH IIARR 1
9 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 P2 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
10 129-68004 LOOPER SHAFT R 1
11 B2123-026-0A0 FEED ROCKER ASH. -} -9 43 1
12 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 /ETRY™ 11/64-40 L=10.5 (n
13 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n9973yE 15/64-28 1
14 B2505-019-0A0  CONNECTION CRANK ASM. LAV A VP T 3T P AN H 1
15 $S-7111110-TP __ SCREW 11/64-40 1.=10.5 JhEIEY” 11/64-40 1.=10.5 1
16 B2115-191-000  FEED ROCKER CONNECTING LINK YLV YeT 1
17 403 B2116-019-00A FEED COMNECTING LINK PIN VRYHT Y 2
18 #03  B2116-019-00B  FEED CONMECTING LINK PIN VURY9F LY 2
19 C0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.1

20 B2102-026-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASM. B-p =Y 43 1
21 $S-7090920~-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WLIZY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
22 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WEIRY” 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
23 B2107-019-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT ERI RS VI 1
24 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MRS 15/64-28 L=7 1
25 B2122-019-000 _ WASHER F-pT-hY ITH TR 1
26 $S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 MEIFY” 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
27 B2002-026-000-A LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT BRACKET T yvat yhest 1
28 B2503-019-000  LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, R B=A°Y™H wInARh 1
29 $S-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
30 B2003-026-000  L.OOPER AYOIDING SHAFT BUSHING LA N 5 3 L
31 $S-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FAzy™ 15/64-28 L=4 1
32 B2006-019-0A0  LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CAM LTVATH) AVYVEL B3 1
33 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAY™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
34 B1635-191-000  SLIDE BLOCK YT Y TRIAIY 1
35 B2001-261-0A0  L.OOPER AVQIDING SHAFT ASH. L yatpvIsea (3) 1
36 $S-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 WEIFY" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
37 $S-7621040-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-32 L= 9.5 WLIXY” 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
38 B1601-026-000  FEED BAR A4A4 7Y 743y 1
39 B1610-019-000  SLIDE BLOCK 2HANEDY % BYITR (1)
40 129-62809 ADJUSTING SHAFT ALY VUV ELS EVA O] 1
41 RO-0611801-00  RUBBER RING oYy 1
42 $S-8110422-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
43 B2108-026-000  SLIDE BLOCK STOPPER BaTYy Fi4% 1
44 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=5 1

# H- - A-p"-3Y $hat=

46 #03  B2105-019-00A  FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK P IRVHIIATR (1
47 B2101-261-000-A FEED ROCKER DRIVING LEVER ELIND LIS T 1
48 $S-7080510-TPF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WEIRY" 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
49 B2103-261-040  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM BEABUAVIVEL B3 1
50 §$S-8660612-TP_ SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 bAZY” 1/4-40 1L=6 2
51 $S-7111110-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 RLIRYS 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
52 129-31903 BODY CAP Fautyad 7742 1
53 129-63062 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASM. Y9 FIIEYRL (¥993) 1
54 B1624-191-000  RATCHET PAUL F$IYPABYL (1)
55 PS-0250081-K0  SPRING PIN 2.5X8 APYYETECY 1)
56 B1626-191-000  SCREW SFLYMFINTZ FAZY” (1)
57 B1625-191-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING FEIYPAFLA®Z (1)
58 B1623-191-000  RATCHET GEAR FFIYFE"Y (1)
59 129-63005 FEED ECCENTRIC A 395 a9ty 24 1)
60 129-31606 SCREY 90 a9 Faubysd FRAEYS (1)
61 129-31507 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY A4NATHY FUEYYSY (1)
62 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
63 B1621-261-000-A FEED ECCENTRIC GUDIDE pRLet UL (1)
64 129-31705 SCREW A3 PR (1)
65 B1606-191-000 _ FEED ECCENTRIC SLIDE BLOCK ALY TEREEY 2
66 B1602-018-000 FEED LIFTING FORKED COMNECTION PAEEUAEE DU CEEY 1
67 129-62601 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM IIRIIYAVYVIL 1
68 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYS 1/4-40 L=6 2
69 B2106-026-000  SLIDE BLOCK PIN Ry WITRYTY 1
70 R0-0952001-00  RUBBER RING (UM 1
71 $S-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 E3%Y" 3/16-28 L=20 2
72 #04  129-69952 FEED DOG MH(1/4")ASM, FPINTHH(1/4")  (73) 1

Note ( ¥EZE )#01...FOR MS-1261 MS-1261 H

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 17 XN—YoXBRBE-BE2
PARTS ON P.17 CEBTE L,

#02, . .FOR MS-1260 MS-1260 F
REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 17 X—JYOXHRBPIE—E &2
PARTS ON P.17 SBET X,

#03...SELECTIVE PART ERB &

#04.. . FOR MS-1261M HS-1261W FB
REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 17 X—YDOXHEBI—Ex»
PARTS ON P.17 SHBET E L,

#05...FOR MS-1261,1261M MS-1261,12614 fH

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING
PARTS ON P.17

- 10 —

17 R—-JnXHRBI—-EL%
THERT X0,



JV—sX e b EEAR

6. LOOPER & FEED DOG CHMPONENTS

- 11 -



REF.NO HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I 0ty
1 #04  129-68558 LOOPER L (1) ASM. B-»°- L(1) (93) 1
2 129-68509 LOOPER L (1) =A% L (1) n
3 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER, 2 B-R°— 39797 (2) (1)
4 SS-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 1L=6 FATZY" 1/8-44 L=6 (3)
5 SS-6090910-TP__ SCREW 9/64-40 1.=9 L932y” 9/64-40 1,=9 (3)
6 #04  129-88855 LOOPER R (1) ASHM. B-7°- R(1) (73) 1
7 129-68806 LOOPER R (1) B=A°= R (1) (1)
8 129-69309 LOOPER HOLDER (3) B=N =997 95> (3) (10
9 #04  129-69150 LOOPER C (1) ASM. B=0"=- C(1) (13) 1

10 129-89101 LODPER € (1) B-n°- C(1) 1)
11 129-41100 LOOPER HOLDER,1 - =A%~ 3979 (1) (1)
12 #01  129-65059 FEED DOG XH(1/4") ASM. FPYATXH (1/47) 93 1
13 129-65000 FEED DOG XH(1/4") HYnT XH(1/4™) (1)
14 129-63807 ADJUSTING FEED DOG XH F29L9THYN™ XH (1)
15 129-63906 FEED DOG ADJUSTING PLATE (&) AN Faub942 (A) (1
16 129-64300 ADJUSTING FEED DOG SETSCREW Fa9LYEIYNT F RS (2)
17 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE Nk F a9y (1)
18 129-64805 NEEDLE HOLDER (A) MIEIY 4 (A) (1)
19 129-64508 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) Mgy (e2™Y) (1)
20 129-64607 NEEDLE HOLDER (INSIDE) My (3h) (@8
21 129-64706 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) Mgy (3%7) (1)
22 $$~7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 2hEIRY™ 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
23 $$-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1L.=10.5 /L339 9/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
24 $$-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 329" 9/64-40 L=9 (N
25 #02  129-79258 LOOPER L (3) ASH. =N~ L(3) (73) 1
26 129-79209 LOGPER L (3) B=n°~ L(3) (1)
27 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER,2 B-A° = IYT9FT (2) (1)
28 $S-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATZY" 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
29 SS-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 £33y° 9/64-40 L=9 (2)
30 #02 129-79357 LOOPER R (2) ASH. B-2°- R(2) (13) 1
31 129-79308 LOOPER € (2) BN~ C(2) &)
32 129-41100 LOOPER HOLDER,1 A=n° = %95 (1) (1)
33 #02  129-78656 FEED DOG MH(3/16")ASH. THYATHE (3/167) (B31) 1
34 129-78607 FEED DOG MH(3/16") AYn” MH(3/16") (1)
35 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE Moy $3989%4 (1)
36 129-79001 NEEDLE HOLDER (B) MIEIY 24 (B) ()
37 129-78805 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) MY (e271) (1)
38 129-78904 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) MR (3%%) ()
39 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 2REIFYS 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1
40 SS-7091110-TP_ SCREW 9/64-40 1,=10.5 /529" 9/64-40 1L=10.5 (1
41 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3%Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (N
42 #03  129-69952 FEED DOG MH(1/4")ASM. PUATHH (1/47)  (B3) 1
43 129-69903 FEED DOG MH(1/4") AT HH(1/4™) 1)
44 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE My Faveyid (1)
45 129-64805 NEEDLE HOLDER (A) MNFys~ 44 (A) (1
46 129-64508 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) MgF (e27Y) (1)
47 129-64607 NEEDLE HOLDER (INSIDE) Mgy (3F) (1
48 129-64706 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) Moy (3%7) : (D
49 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 /529 9/64-40 1=4.6 (1
50 S$8-7091110-TP_ SCREW 9/64-40 1.=10.5 Wk 9/84-40 1,=10.5 (1)
51 SS-6090910-TP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=9 L7397 9/64-40 L=9 (1)
Note ( i#¥32 )#01...FOR MS-1261 HS-1261 H
REFER TO THE TABLE. OF EXCHANGING 17 X— Y OXEBPR—BFx%
PARTS ON P.17 TERT &,
#02...FOR MS-1260 MS-1260 A3
REFER TG THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 17 X— Y OXHBRPR[—EBx*»
PARTS ON P.17 TERBRT x 1,
#03...FOR MS-1261M MS-12614 M
REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 17 X—-YDXEBR—EBEX2
PARTS ON P.17 TBET X u,

#04.. . FOR MS-1261,1261H
REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING
PARTS ON P.17

MS-1261,1261M F
17 R=-TJOT|BPF[—-BE%
ZBEBT &0,

— 12 —



7. KNEE LIFTER COEPONENTS

£ BILR

— 13 —



REF.NG HNOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B2322-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET LI THIPF 521 1
2 SD-0790431-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 270397 D=7.94 H=4.3 1
3 B3701-019-000  HINGE SCREW (55 M e B RV 1
4 B2319-191-00A  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER (55 I b o 1
5 B2315-019-000  TENSION RELEASING CONNECTING L {F2RA LA™ - 1
8 SD-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 2 uxdT D=4.5 H=2.1 2
7 B2317-019-000  TENSION RELEASING SHAFT CRANK Ahaqx 95" 1
3 SS-7110710~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REIFYT 11/64-40 L=17 1
9 B2321-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRI =5 L N e 1
10 B8101-191-0A0  KNEE LIFTER ASM. LR PrT-F PUYERTA 13 1
11 B8102-191-0A0  KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASH. ESSPITLAT- By (1)
12 S$S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyEET A 15/64-28 (1)
13 B8101-191-000  KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING LEPET-F MYYERT 4 (1)
14 B8511-180-000  SPRING ERTPET ATR (1)
15 B3426-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK |55 K ) . (1)
16 $S-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nyhyRT Ak 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
17 B8514-180-000  STOP BLOCK IR ARYAT - {1
18 SS-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 nyFET A 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
19 B3427-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKE ERTPT RFYTY MIVIYTT (1)
20 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 1.=20 Y25 Ry 9/32-20 1,=20 (2)
21 B3421-012-000  KNEE PRESS ROD L3Py 22yt (1)
22 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 EIEYT  D=4.8 L=25 4
23 B3419-552~-0A0~A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASH. EISPF RFYTY 93 1
24 B3430-552-0A0  KNEE PRESS PLATE ASHM. FTPFAR 93 (1
25 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFPF42 BN - o8]
26 SS-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 oy#yE~ kb 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
27 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE RGD L3 PF 2FYTH (1)

- 14 —~



8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SROLEE B fR

- 15 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGON A Qty
1 B3301-261-0A0  THREAD STAND ASM. A 3FV9F (73) 1
2 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A AF2F977 A (2)
3 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRF9FT VABFHT (4)
4 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 32397 M6 L=15 (4)
5 B3311-704-000  SPOGL REST ROD RUBBER CAP Ab3FH"- $2737h 80
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1F2757y 91 (1)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ALRFRT-9%7F (1)
8 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT 279" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oysy39+ M5X0.8 132 (2)

10 111-85105 SPOOL_REST ROD,LOWER Ab27579 932 (1)
11 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ab2F FLRTR (6)
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AREIFRTY (6)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SETEE (6)
14 119-66504 SPOOL REST L UL ] (6)
_15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A AL2F9F" A (2)
16 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT2%YT MO L=12 (2)
17 B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B A+27977 581 B (1)
18 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 WEIZYT D=3.8 L=20 (2)
19 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyH73YE M6 132 (2)
29 B3321-704-1.00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. A ALRFITERL A (1)
21 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 AFAFET - FAFYR (1)
22 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (570 I (2)
23 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2=} 27N (3)
24 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 0yH739+ M5X0.8 1v2 (6)
25 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1b3# (6)

- 16 —



9. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

3 VRN ¥ -
MS—-1261 (For Extra heavy—-weight)
MS—-1261 (fWENH)
1 = 3 4 S|
Descript;on Gauge set wnﬁﬂ?%i?gurmThPoat plateNE:g%? clamp PPgZ;?PfOOt
N . 79 tuh _
== " . . g (f §
2R T S 4 R 4 8 (%) | sz (@)
Needle gauge size
# &
Code
by
B3
inch| mm
E |7/32|5.6 12954053 12854061 12954004 12856355 12957155
F 1/416.4 129533856 129533964 12853907 12956256 12957056
G [9/32|7.2 12954152 12954160 12954103 12956454 12957254
H |5/16/8.0 12954251 12954269 12954202 12956553 12957353
K 3/8|19.5 12954350 12954368 12954301 12956652 12957452
6 7 8 9 10
Description presser foot sem. Feed dog |Looper asm.|Looper asm. Loober asm.
a (with fingar guard) asm. (L) (H) (C)
2 wer w
Lo EL . =2 b3
G o | EYE () -t (L) (@) (R) ()

Needle gauge size

¢ @&

Code

5 -y
g 5

inch

7/32

12957163

12865158

12968558

12968855

12969150

1/4

12957064

123865059

%

f

9/32

12857262

12965257

¢

ﬁ

P

5/16

12957361

12865356

12968657

12968854

RNiTi@{mim

3/8

12857460

12865455

¢

4

11

Spacer for feed dog (FOR M5-1261)
HEYERAN -% (MS~-12618)

Thicknegs

No RE (mm)

on

RPart No.

Description
=]

o

@

0.3

12976601

Adjusting plate B
EYEBER B

&)

0.8

12876700

Adjusting plate C
EYEEER C

€)

1.0

12876809

Adjusting plate D
RYEREER D

The spacer is not included in gauge set.

AN =BG T - Ty bRBEFNFEER,

- 17 —



MS—-1260-1261M

(For Medium-weight)

MS—-1260-1261M (4EHH)
1 e 3 4 @)
3 4 Gauge set
Descrlnpt;or\ Gauge set (sig:d;iﬁger Throat plate Ne:g%? clamp Negg%? clamp Pr::ﬁfr foot
Model ooy LIV R o B | R () (%8R| sr (8
(#n -1 ) g 0 8 U |
8 Needle gauge size ! S
% & % i
Code S | ey
. (R
A a Ay .i,‘/
R 2 8’ D2 )y
inch|{ mm
MS-1260| D |3/16|4.8 | 12877856 | 12977864 | 12977807 | 12925954 12977054
E |7/32]5.6 | 12854657 | 12954665 | 12854608 12956355 | 12956157
F 1/416.4} 12854558 | 12954566 | 128954509 12956256 | 12956058
MS-1261M G [9/32| 7.2 | 12954756 | 12954764 | 12954707 12956454 | 12956751
H 15/16]1 8.0 | 12954855 | 12954863 | 12954806 12956553 | 12956850
K 3/8 9.5 129543954 | 12854962 | 12954905 12956652 | 129569593
/ 8 g 10 11
Description ';’;fnss(z’;t;‘mt Feed dog | Looper asm. | Looper asm. | Looper asm.
2 8 finger guard) asm. (L) (R) (c)
Mode der Wl rvE @ |- L) @ |- R @ | -t @
Ba Needle gauge size
4 &
Code
-
R % 1ad ar
inch| mm (e [omr o]
MS-1260 D |3/16|4.8| 12977082 12978656 | 129792588 {3} 12978357 |2 -
E |7/32|5.6 | 12956165 12970059 | 12968558 |1] 12968855 {1| 12869150 |1
F 1/41 6.4} 12956066 12869952 1 4 1 4 1
MS-1261M G (9/32| 7.2 | 12956769 12870158 4 1 4 1 4 1
H 15/16]8.0 12956868 12870257 | 12968657 |2| 12968954 |2 b 1
K _|3/8|9.5| 12956967 | 12970356 f 2 f 2 ! 1

— 18 —




12 13 14
Description Folder asm.
& & 7409 (&)
Needle gauge size M287 M2988 M233
?f & [Mark MH H XH
Code
PN
B =
inch|{ mm
D |3/1B| 4.8 | MAM2G70CCBA
E |7/32{5.6 | MAM2970DDBA | MAM23B0OAABA | MAM23S0AABA
F 1/4 | 6.4 | MAM2S70EEBA | MAM2SBOBBBA | MAM2SS0BBBA
G 19/32| 7.2 | MAM2G70FFBA | MAM23BQCCBA | MAM2GQ3QCCBA
H |5/16/8.0 | MAM2970GGBA | MAM2980DDBA | MAM2SS0DDBA
K 3/819.5 ] MAM2S70HHBA | MAM2OB0OEEBA | MAM2990EEBA
The folder 1s not included in gauge set.

PES A N A A VRN v S- £ 3 (-3 o 8

Folder mark

7209 @5
M287 —— Medium-weight (MS-1261M, 1260 hEHR (MS-1261M, 1260 #H%EHE)
Standard eguipment)
M298 Heavy-weight EHA
M299—— Extra heavy-weight (MS-1261 BEHA (MS-1261 #LEH)

Standard equipment)

- 19 —



UMER T C 1. I INIDE 2 € IPHART S =51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PERT WO FAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF
NE: B NO mE B N mE 2 ND g H_NO
A1161-001-00B & 23 |B2102-026-040 10 20 | MC-3800012-00 6 B3 |S§-7090510-SP 12 49
B2103-261-040 10 49 | HC-3800012-00 6 70 |S85-7090520-SP 4 27
B1104-191-040 2 66 |B2105-019-004 10 46 | MC-3800013-00 6 58 |{S5-7090530-SP 4 37
B1104~191-00A 2 67 |B2105-019-000 10 45 S§-7090530-Sp 4 42
B1104-191-00B 2 68 |[B2106-026-000 10 69 | NM-6050001-SE 16 9 | SS-7090530-SP 4 70
B1104-191-00C 2 89 |B2107-019-000 10 23 | NM-6050001-SE 16 24 | SS-7090530-SP 6 16
B1106-181-000 2 72 1B2108-026-000 10 43 | NM-6080001-SE 16 19 |} SS-7090710-SP 2 14
B1127-026~000 ) 7 | B2115-191-000 10 16 | NS-6110310-SP 4 11 |SS-7090710-SP 2 47
B1128-804-000 2 24 |B2116-019-004 10 17 | NS-6110350-SP 4 59 |SS-7090710-SP 4 25
B1130-026-000 2 26 |B2116-019-00B 10 18 | HS-6120310-SP & 26 |S5-7090710-SP 8 38
B1130-051-000 2 38 |B2122-019-000 10 25 | NS-6150310-SP 10 13 | S5-7090850-SP 4 43
B1131-026~000 2 28 1B2123-026-040 10 1N $§-7090910-3P 2 34
B1134-850-000-A 2 35 | B2208-019-000 4 30 | PS-0250081-K0 10 55 | 88-7090910~SP 6 52
B1135-850-000 2 36 {B2301-261-004 4 12 | PS-0500202-KP 4 32 | S5-7090910-TP 6 49
B1140-019-000 2 79 |B2310-019-000 4 2 $8-7090920-SP 10 21
B1156-019-000 2 61 {B2315-019-000 14 5 | RC-1200001-KP 8 47 188-7091110-SP 3 18
B1157-019-000 2 31 |B2317-019-000 14 7 | RE-0400000-K0 2 55 |S8-7091110-TP 12 23
B1161-026-000 2 10 }B2319-191-004 14 4 | R0-0481901-00 8 6 |SS-7091110-TP 12 40
B1161-227-000 6 34 |B2321-019-000 14 9 | R0O-0611801-00 10 41 | $8-7091110~TP 12 50
B1162-026-0A0 2 8 | B2322-019-000 14 1 1 R0-0952001-00 10 70 | SS-7091410-SP 8 2
B1202-512-000 6 9 | B2324-261-000 & 25 | R0-0982401-00 6 35 }S8-7110710-SP 2 B3
B1203-512-000 6 23 |B2326-019-000 8 22 35-7110710~-SP 2 65
B1203-512-000 & 43 |B2326-019-000 8 24 | SD-0380551-SL 2 37 |S88-7110710-SP 2 &
B1207-026-0A0 6 1 {B2327-019-000 8 20 |SD-0450211-SP 14 6 |SS-7110710-SP 4 50
B1207-026~000 6 6 | B2328-019-000 & 27 |SD-0790431-SP 14 2 | 8§-7110710-SP 4 60
B1208-019-000 6 5 |1 B2329-019-000 & 21 | SK-3382001-SE 16 18 | SS-7110710-SP 14 8
B1209-019-0A0 6 2 | B2402-019-000 4 16 | SK-3482500-SC 14 22 | S§-7110830-SP 8 34
B1211-019-000 6 27 |B2421-019-000 4 19 | SH-4051405-SE 16 8 | SS-7110830-SP 10 26
B1212-019-B00 & 49 |B2502-019-000 10 8 | SH-4061201-SE 16 16 | $S-7110840-SP 4 46
B1214-019-000 6 26 |B2503-019-000 10 28 | SH-8061610-SC 16 4 1 38-7110840-8P 4 65
B1214-019-000 8 48 | B2505-019-040 10 14 | SS-1090510-SP 6 30 | SS-7110840-SP 4 66
B1219-019-000 2 21 |B3107-804-000 4 5 1S8-2060510-SP 4 22 |S88-7111110-TP 8 15
B1222-019-000 6 18 |{B3112-704-000 4 7 |S8-2110920-TP 6 59 |SS-7111110-TP 10 12
B1236-125-BA0 6 3 | B3126-012-000 4 4 | 5S5-3060710-SP 2 27 |S88-7111110-TP 10 15
B1401-026-000 6 54 |[B3301-261-0A0 16 1 | 88-3090610-SP 239 |83-7111110-TP 10 36
B1402-026-B0G 6 45 | B3305-704-000-A 186 7 | SS-4080620-TP 12 4 1S35-7111110-TP 10 51
B1404-026-B0G 6 53 |{B3311-012-000 18 13 | $S-4080820-TP 12 28 | S8-7111120-SP 2 58
B1408-038-000 6 4 | B3311-704-000 16 5 |S8S-4091010-SP 2 9 | SS-7111410-SP 4 48
B1409-019-0B0 6 50 {B3317-704-000 18 21 | SS-4091010-SP 2 23 |SS-7120910-SP 6 14
B1411-019-000 6 13 1B3318-704-L00-A 186 3 | SS5-4091010-SP 4 28 |38-7151210-SP 2 22
B1411-552-0A0 & 11 |B3319-704-L00 16 - 25 |S8-4110815-SP 2 13 | 88-7151210-SP 2 7
B1411-552-000 8 12 {B3320-704-L00-A 16 12 | SS-4120915-SP 2 6 | SS-7621040-SP 10 37
B1412-038-000 6 12 {B3321-704-LOB 16 17 | SS-4622340-SP 4 18 | S8-7740740-SP 2 51
B1418-019-000 6 51 |B3321-704-L00 16 20 | S§5-5060410-SP 4 23 | SS-7740740-SP 6 17
B1501-019-000 8 17 |[B3419-122-000 14 27 | SS-5090420-SP 4 45 | SS-8080310-TP 6 56
B1502-019-000 3 9 | B3419-552-0A0-A 14 23 | SS-5090710-SP 2 11 }SS-8080310-TP 6 62
B1503-026-000 & 16 |B3421-012-000 14 21 | $5-5091020-SP 2 42 S8S-8080310-TP 6 68
B1504-019-040 8 14 |B3426-122-000 14 15 | 85-5110810-SP 2 77 | S5-8080610-SP 6 57
B1506-019-000 8 19 { B3427-122-000 14 19 | $5-58660440-3P 6 41 ] S5-8080610-SP 6 69
B1534-816-000 4 64 |B3430-552-0A0 14 24 | SS5-5820540-SP 2 78 }85-8110310-SP & 38
B1601-026-000 10 38 | B3431-552-000-A 14 25 | SS-6060210-SP 4 31 |SS-8110310-SP 38 41
B1602-019-000 10 66 | B3501-019-0A0 6 36 |SS-6090540-SP 2 46 | SS-8110410-TpP 10 33
B1606-191-000 10 65 {B3501-019-000 6 42 | S5-6090620-SP 2 50 |SS-8110410-TP 10 62
B1610-019-000 10 39 | B3502-019-000 6 38 |SS5-6090670-TP 8 13 |S§5-8110422-TP 10 42
B1621-261-000-A 10 B3 | B3503-019-000 6 39 |SS-6090670-TP 12 41 | $8-8110510-SP 10 44
B1623-191-000 10 58 | B3504-019-000 6 37 |S85-6090910-TP 12 5 158-8111160-SP 4 10
B1624-191-000 10 54 | B3508-019-000 6 40 | SS-6090910-TP 12 24 | SS-8150310-SP 6 46
B1625-191-000 10 . 57 | B3510-018-000 6 10 |SS-6090910-TP 12 29 | $5-8150310-SP & 10
B1626-191-000 10 56 |B3513-261-000 2 81 |SS8-6090910-TP 12 51 | SS-8150310-SP 10 29
B1630-191-000 2 57 |B3526-226-000 2- 82 |S§5-6092120-SP 6 43 |SS-8150410-SP 10 31
B1631-191-000 2 60 |B3541-012-000 6 11 |SS-6110480-SP 2 70 |S§5-8150710-Sp 6 25
B1632-191-000 2 59 |B3701-019-000 14 3 | 55-6110810-TP 2 5 | S58-8150710-SP 8 45
B1633-191-000 2 54 {B8101-181-040 14 10 |} $5-6110610-TP 4 52 1S8-8150710-3P 10 24
B1634-191-000 2 56 |[B&8101-191-000 14 13 | SS-6110610-TP ] 4 158-8151150-SP 10 9
B1635-191-000 10 34 | B8102-191-0A0 14 11 | SS-6111610-SP 6 21 |SS-8152030-Sp 6 32
B1802-019-000 & 35 |B8228-125-000 2 84 |SS8-6111610-3P & 52 |S5-8660410~-SP 6 7
B1803-019-000 8 36 |B8511-180-000 14 14 | §8S5-6122030-SP 2 18 | SS-8660522-TP 6 28
B1805-019-000 2 48 | B8514-180-000 14 17 | 85-6122030~SP 10 71 | $5-8660612-TP 10 50
B1806-019-000 2 49 $5-6151220-SP 6 & | 85-8660612-TP 10 68
B1808-019-0A0 8 37 1CQ-2020000-00 10 19 | S§-7060510-Sp 4 17 1S88-9151210-TP 14 12
B1901-026-000 6 48 {C0-2520000-00 6 44 | SS-7080510-TP 10 22 | S8-9151440-CP 8 50
B2001-261-0A0 10 35 | C0-3000000-00 6 47 | SS-7080510-Tp 10 48 | SS-8182010-SH 14 16
B2002-026-000-4 10 27 $S-7090510-SP 4 14 | S5-9182010-SH 14 20
B2003-026-000 10 30 | MAM-2970CCBA 8 29 |S8S8-7090510-SP 4 20 | S5-9284043-CP 2 74
B2006-019-04A0 10 32 | MAM-2990BBBA & 28 |{S8S8-7090510-SP 12 22 | S8-9661120-CP 14 18
B2101-261-000-A. 10 47 | MAO-11532000 16 23 | S8-7090510-SP 12 39 | SS-9661120~CP 14 26

- 20 —




NIUME R I C 1. I NI E X o PARTS =51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
m# =] nE H MO n# H N0 | B& H__NO

TA-1250406-R0 2 7 |129-55407 6 31 §129-78904 12 38
129-55506 6 33 [129-79001 12 36

¥P-0371016-SD 4 36 |129-55803 2 33 ]129-79209 12 26

WP-0371016-SD 4 69 |129-56058 8 53 ]129-79258 10 5

YP-0450000-SD 8 5 | 129-56066 8 54 |[129-79258 12 25

WP-0450801-SD 2 41 {129-56256 6 55 |129-79308 12 31

WP-1612616-SE 16 22 '} 129-56256 6 67 |129-79357 10 6
129-57056 & 30 |129-79357 12 30

107-04203 2 B3 1128-57064 8 3

110-00403 2 2 1129-62601 10 67

110-18603 2 62 [129-62809 10 40

111-85105 16 10 {129-63005 10 59

111-85204 16 6 |129-63062 10 53

111-85501 16 11 |129-63807 12 14

115-03604 4 87 |129-63906 12 15

115-50308 4 1 | 129-64300 12 18

119-57008 4 8 |129-64409 12 17

119-86504 16 14 | 129-64409 12 35

119-69508 16 2 1129-64409 12 44

119-69508 16 15 | 129-64508 12 19

129-21003 2 3 |129-64508 12 46

129-21409 2 20 |129-64607 12 20

129-21508 2 19 |129-64607 12 47

129-21607 2 25 |129-64706 12 21

129-21904 4 62 }129-647086 12 48

128-22001 4 83 |129-64805 12 18

129-22605 2 52 |129-64805 12 45

129-22803 4 51 }129-65000 12 13

129-23207 2 12 |129-85059 10 4

129-24502 6 19 | 129-65059 12 12

128-24700 6 24 |129-65505 8 46

129-24700 8 44 129-65703 2 40

129-24759 6 22 | 129-66008 4 40 -

129-24758 8 42 |129-68107 4 39

129-2480% 6 20 |129-68206 4 38

129-2480% 8 51 |129-66305 4 35

129-25004 6 29 |129-66503 & 40

128-25954 6 61 |129-68552 8 38

128-31507 10 61 | 129-66602 4 9

129-31608 10 60 | 129-66701 4 13

129-3170% 10 64 }129-66800 2 15

128-31903 10 52 |129-66909 2 43

129-35518 4 34 |129-67006 2 44

129-35607 4 41 |129-67105 2 45

129-35805 4 47 1129-67204 4 24

129-35904 4 68 |129-87303 4 21

129-36217 4 44 |128-67402 4 26

129-36506 4 49 |129-67501 2 17

129-36803 4 29 1129-67600 4 15

129-36902 4 33 |129-67758 4 53

129-38205 4 3 | 129-68004 10 10

129-38304 4 6 |123-68103 8 1

129-39500 4 54 |129-68202 8 3

129-39609 4 55 |129-68509 12 2

129-39708 4 56 |129-68558 10 1

129-39807 4 57 |129-68558 12 1

129-39906 4 58 |129-68808 12 7

128-40102 2 64 |129-68855 10 2

129-41100 12 11 |129-88855 12 6

129-41100 12 32 {129-69101 12 10

129-42009 12 3 | 129-69150 10 3

129-42009 12 27 |129-69150 12 9

129-43106 6 15 | 129-69309 12 8

129-43205 2 83 |129-69903 12 43

129-43700 2 73 |129-69952 0 72

129-50507 2 32 |129-69952 12 42

128-50705 2 1 | 129-70406 2 80

129-50804 2 4 1129-77054 8 32

128-51000 2 16 |129-77062 8 33

129-51505 4 61 |129-77807 6 64

129-51950 2 75 1129-78003 6 65

129-52008 2 76 |129-78102 6 66

129-52255 2 30 {129-78607 12 34

129-52552 2 29 [129-78656 10 7

129-53907 6 60 |129-78656 12 33

129-54509 6 71 |129-78805 12 37

I
M~
b

|













JUKI BRRE#

T182 BREAMMEBER8-2-1 TERBRFTALE
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (LK) TEL. 03-3480-1113(F A )1 2)
HBELVRSD, KT
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact :
HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 180, JAPAN HZDN—YUANIBRERDLEHDFELLEETDIBNHDET,

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 #ZON=Y U ZNE 1994 3 BREOEBRMAETHRSE - EIRILEEDTT .

TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of March 1994.

Printed in Japan (&




